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James R. Wilbanks, Ph.D.  

 

 
 

  Telephone:  (707) 463-4328 

Retirement Administrator      (707) 467-6473 

      Fax:  (707) 467-6472 

        

        

        

MENDOCINO COUNTY 

EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION 

625-B KINGS COURT 

UKIAH, CALIFORNIA 95482-5027 

 

 

Date:    August 17, 2016 

To:    Board of Retirement 

From:  James Wilbanks, Retirement Administrator 

Subject: July 2016 Retirement Report 

 

                     MEMBERSHIP AS OF JULY 31, 2016: 

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY NUMBER OF MEMBERS 

ACTIVE MEMBERS 1,163 

ACTIVE DECEASED 0 

RETIRED MEMBERS 1,422 

RETIRED DECEASED 6 

NEW MEMBERS 34 

TERMINATIONS 16 

WITHDRAWN NOT VESTED 9 

WITHDRAWN VESTED 2 

INACTIVE VESTED 315 

 
      RETIREMENTS PROCESSED IN JULY:  

RETIREE NAME DATE OF RETIREMENT DEPARTMENT 

   

KIMBERLY DESILVA 6/11/2016 DSS 

KELLY IVERSEN 

MARJORIE MULLAN 

TERESE O’CONNELL 

POPPY O’SHEEHAN 

COLLEEN SCHENCK 

KEVIN SPEARS 

STEVEN TREFETHEN 

GAIL VIERA 

6/1/2016 

6/1/2016 

7/1/2016 

7/1/2016 

7/1/2016 

6/7/2016 

6/30/2016 

6/17/2016 

COURT 

DSS 

PHN 

DSS 

PH 

SHERIFF 

DOT 

DSS 

   

   

 
 


