

Telephone: (707) 463-4328

(707) 467-6473 Fax: (707) 467-6472

MENDOCINO COUNTY

EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION 625-B KINGS COURT UKIAH, CALIFORNIA 95482-5027

Date: August 17, 2016
To: Board of Retirement

From: James Wilbanks, Retirement Administrator

Subject: July 2016 Retirement Report

MEMBERSHIP AS OF JULY 31, 2016:

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY	Number of Members
ACTIVE MEMBERS	1,163
ACTIVE DECEASED	0
RETIRED MEMBERS	1,422
RETIRED DECEASED	6
New Members	34
TERMINATIONS	16
WITHDRAWN NOT VESTED	9
WITHDRAWN VESTED	2
INACTIVE VESTED	315

RETIREMENTS PROCESSED IN JULY:

RETIREE NAME	DATE OF RETIREMENT	DEPARTMENT
KIMBERLY DESILVA	6/11/2016	DSS
KELLY IVERSEN	6/1/2016	Court
MARJORIE MULLAN	6/1/2016	DSS
TERESE O'CONNELL	7/1/2016	PHN
POPPY O'SHEEHAN	7/1/2016	DSS
COLLEEN SCHENCK	7/1/2016	PH
Kevin Spears	6/7/2016	Sheriff
STEVEN TREFETHEN	6/30/2016	DOT
GAIL VIERA	6/17/2016	DSS